

ᲨᲝᲗᲐ ᲠᲣᲡᲗᲐᲕᲔᲚᲘᲡ ᲔᲠᲝᲕᲬᲣᲚᲘ ᲡᲐᲛᲔᲪᲜᲘᲔᲠᲝ ᲤᲝᲜᲓᲘ

SHOTA RUSTAVELI NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION



# National activities to support and enhance the participation of national stakeholders in Horizon 2020

Dr. Giorgi Khishtovani Shota Rustaveli National Science Foundation 7 November, 2016

## Activities of SRNSF to support the participation of national stakeholders in Horizon 2020 (1/2)

- > Increase of funding for projects in *Basic Research* and *Applied Research*
- > Adjustment of selection criteria for calls in *Basic Research* and *Applied Research* in accordance with ERC regulations
- > Creating incentives for scientists to strengten the level of international collaboration
- > Simplification of monitoring regulations and concentration of excellent scientific outcomes

### Activities of SRNSF to support the participation of national stakeholders in Horizon 2020 (2/2)

- > Strengthening bilateral partnerships
- > Support creation of the new research groups through funding of structured doctoral programmes
- > Support Young Scientist's development through great variety of initiatives for
- Master- and Phd students and PostDoc's
- > "Science Popularization Initiative"



#### National activities to support and enhance the participation of national stakeholders in Horizon 2020

Tel: +995 32 2 200 220

E-mail: info@rustaveli.org.ge;

#### www.rustaveli.org.ge